Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 002
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

AT&T Enterprises, LLC
(143001192)

Avent Technology Group,
Inc. (143044034)

Cablevision Lightpath
LLC (143000072)

(BEN)

Bensenville
Elem School
Dist 2 (135368)

Bensenville
Elem School
Dist 2 (135368)

Bensenville
Elem School
Dist 2 (135368)

Zion-Benton
Twp H S Dist
126 (135354)

Academia
Bautista Sotera
Sanchez
(199875)

Elmsford Union
Free School
District
(123640)

IL

IL

IL

IL

PR

NY

2599037856

2599037841

2599037821

2599008100

2599013299

2599042894

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN Line
Item 2599037856.001
was modified from CW...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN Line
Item 2599037841.001
was modified from CW...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN Line
Item 2599037821.001
was modified from CW...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Community Eligibility
Program (CEP) Select...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$59,976.00

$48,552.00

$68,544.00

$8,615.70

$11,880.00

$14,880.00

$59,976.00

$48,552.00

$68,544.00

$8,615.70

$11,880.00

$14,880.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Charter Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

CMIT Solutions of
Cincinnati & Northern
Kentucky (143054727)

CMIT Solutions of
Cincinnati & Northern
Kentucky (143054727)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cox Communications,
Inc. (143019002)

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

(BEN)

North Warren
Central District
(124319)

Sacred Heart
(13661)

Streetsboro
City School
Dist (129544)

St Aloysius
Gonzaga
School (49753)

St Antoninus
School (49951)

Millville Public
Schools
(123408)

Stafford School
District
(122301)

Mast
Community
Charter School
(16020788)

NY

NY

OH

OH

OH

NJ

CT

PA

2599008749

2599047803

2599027778

2599020188

2599020201

2599042854

2599006400

2599034634

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, N...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN Line
Item 2599020201.001
was modified from Sw...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$117,948.00 to
$114,348.00 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2599034634.004 was
modifie...

Amount

$8,415.00

$709.92

$8,250.00

$7,143.60

$2,552.40

$94,358.40

$21,663.60

$158,063.28

Amount

$8,415.00

$0.00

$8,250.00

$7,143.60

$2,552.40

$94,358.40

$21,663.60

$158,063.28




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

[llinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

OneNet (Oklahoma State
Regents) (143015254)

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

RingSquared APC LLC
(143054456)

RingSquared APC LLC
(143054456)

(BEN)

Community
Cons School
Dist 093
(135468)

Tallulah Acad-
Delta Christian
(81700)

Zion-Benton
Twp H S Dist
126 (135354)

Wetumka Indep
School Dist 5
(140383)

Slatington
Library
(125933)

Pioneer Valley
Immersion
Charter School
District.
(17036707)

Pioneer Valley
Immersion
Charter School
District.
(17036707)

LA

OK

PA

MA

MA

2599003578

2599031098

2599008088

2599027742

2599016266

2599044921

2599044942

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $7,706.00
to $5,141.00 to...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $1,461.04
per month to $1...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Community Eligibility
Program (CEP) Select...

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN
Line Item .001 was
modified from Dark
Fiber (...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $2,029.93
to $1,610.93 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$3,084.60

$5,994.00

$10,310.33

$20,088.00

$1,288.74

$21,600.00

$25,800.00

Amount

$3,084.60

$5,994.00

$10,310.33

$20,088.00

$1,288.74

$21,600.00

$25,800.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Smart Networks, LLC
(143048834)

Space Exploration
Technologies Corp.
(143053761)

Stark Portage Area
Computer Consortium
(143022768)

(BEN)

Maita Luca
Military
Academy
(16077371)

PR

Double Adobe

School (98111) A2

Streetsboro
City School
Dist (129544)

OH

2599027383

2599016356

2599027777

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply documentation
t...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, N...

$8,424.00

$2,400.00

$10,069.50

Amount

$8,424.00

$0.00

$10,069.50
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